

The Merry Berry

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients – n/a wine

La Cocina Red
Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA
North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
85% Tempranillo, 10% Merlot, 5% Syrah

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? Yes

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	n
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	n
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	n
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	12%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	289	Energy (kcal)	86	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.2	of which sugars	0.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product	La Cocina Pinot Grigi
Manufacturer's Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Supplier Name and Address	Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA
Ingredients – n/a wine	50% Verdejo/50% Viura

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? Yes


Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	n
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	11%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	266	Energy (kcal)	63.59	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.15	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Doc No: F3.6.2	Product Specification	Approved By:
Issue Date: 14.04.2016		
Page 1 of 2		
Issue No: 1		

Specification No.:	TT031	Revision No.:	1	Date of Issue:	30.11.2019
--------------------	-------	---------------	---	----------------	------------

Product:	Mrs Tilly's Belgian Chocolate Scottish Fudge Gift Box (UK/ EU)		
Product Name:	Belgian Chocolate Fudge		
Product Code:	T007	Recipe Code:	F6.1.1
Product Description:	Sugar confectionery, with melt in the mouth texture and a creamy flavour. Free from artificial colours, flavours and preservatives.		


Declared weight	150g
Weight System:	Average
Country of origin	Scotland

Ingredient declaration:	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Salted Butter (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Mass (3.5%), Humectant: Glycerine. For allergens: see ingredients in bold. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Legal Compositional Requirements:	n/a
Product Claim(s):	Gluten Free. Suitable for vegetarians.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Allergen	Contains (Y/N)	On Line	On Site	Labelling Requirement
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kumat)	N	N	N	N
Egg or egg derivatives	N	N	N	N
Milk or milk derivatives	Y	Y	Y	Y
Soya or soya derivatives	N	Y	Y	N
Peanut or peanut derivatives	N	N	N	Y
Nut or nut derivatives	N	N	N	Y
Fish or fish derivatives	N	N	N	N
Crustaceans or crustaceans' derivatives	N	N	N	N
Celery or celery derivatives	N	N	N	N
Mustard or mustard derivatives	N	N	N	N
Sesame seeds or sesame seed derivatives	N	N	N	N
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg)	N	N	N	N
Molluscs or molluscs derivatives	N	N	N	N
Lupin	N	N	N	N

	Comments:
GM Status	This product does not contain any ingredient that has been produced from genetically modified organisms.
Other Information	n/a

Doc No: F3.6.2	Product Specification	Approved By:
Issue Date: 14.04.2016		
Page 2 of 2		
Issue No: 1		

	SUITABLE FOR (Y/N)	
Vegetarians	Y	
Vegans	N	Contains Milk
Coeliacs	Y	

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
Typical Values	per 100g	Source of data
Energy kJ	1954kJ	Analytical
Energy kcal	465kcal	Analytical
Fat	18g	Analytical
Of which saturates	12g	Analytical
Carbohydrates	73g	Analytical
Of which sugars	73g	Analytical
Protein	2.1g	Analytical
Salt	0.30g	Analytical

SHELF LIFE & STORAGE INFORMATION	
Shelf life maximum	365 Days
Shelf life minimum	274 Days
Storage conditions	Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Other information	n/a

PACKAGING INFORMATION	
Packaging type & description	PP Film Bag FBB Carton Corrugate SRP
Coding format per unit	DD MM YYYY YDDD HH:MM XX
Coding format per outer case	DD MM YYYY YDDD HH:MM
SRP / Outer Configuration	6 x 150g
Pallet Quantity	180
Pallet Configuration	36 per layer / 5 layers
Specification completed by	Lynne Ferguson

Finished Product Name:	Orange & Cranberry Mini Biscuits 100g
Finished Product Code:	NN008
Version:	2
Date:	17.01.23
Completed by:	Susan Dixon

Supplier Details

Address:	The Bakery, Shawfield Road, Carlton, Barnsley, South Yorkshire, S71 3HS	
Technical Contact:	Name:	Susan Dixon
	Email:	susan@nibnibs.com
	Phone:	07456 439869
Commercial Contact:	Name:	Darren Everitt
	Email:	damen@nibnibs.com
	Phone:	07446 239900
Emergency Contact:	Name:	Darren Everitt
	Email:	damen@nibnibs.com
	Phone:	07446 239900

Description

A baked bite size biscuit made with Orange and Cranberries.

Sensory Characteristics:

Appearance	Pale golden with red flecks, uneven texture and rough rectangular shape.
Aroma:	sweet Orange.
Flavour:	Sweet orange and an edge of sour cranberry, biscuit.
Texture:	Crunchy and light with an even crumb.

Ingredient Declaration

Wheat Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin,Thiamin), Sugar, Coconut Oil, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Flavouring: Orange Extract (1%), Freeze Dried Cranberries (1%), Salt.

Nutritional Information

Parameter	Typical Values, per 100g
Energy (Kj)	1864
Energy (Kcal)	447
Fat	18
of which saturates	13.1
Carbohydrate	66
of which sugars	22

Fibre	2.3
Protein	5.3
Salt	1.6

Microbiological Standards			
Test	Standard	Unacceptable	Frequency
Escherichia Coli	<10 cfu/g	>100 cfu/g	Annually
Yeast	<100 Cfu/g	>1000 Cfu/g	Annually
Mould	<100 Cfu/g	>1000 Cfu/g	Annually
Salmonella Spp	ND in 25g	Present in 25g	Annually
Staphylococcus aureus	<50 cfu/g	>100 Cfu/ g	Annually

Chemical & Physical Standards		
Parameter	Target/ Value Range	Frequency
Moisture	<5 %	Annually

Shelf Life & Storage	
Sealed Product:	P+12 months, ambient.
On opening:	7 days days in a sealed container at ambient temperature.
Storage Recommendations:	Ideal conditions: Maximum temperature 25c, Minimum temperature 5c Store away from light For applications outside these parameters, please enquire.

Packaging	
Primary:	Metalized OPP film in pre-printed carton.
Secondary:	Cardboard Case.

Product Weight	
Average net weight 100g Minimum Weight: 95.5g	

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Lily O'Brien's Sticky Toffee Pouch (110g)
Lily O'Brien's, Green Road, Newbridge, Co. Kildare, Ireland
Colian UK Limited, 1 Glenworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR
Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (Milk), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring].

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	Y	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May also contain traces of Nuts & Cereals containing Gluten
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2068.2	Energy (kcal)	494.2	Salt	0.18g
Fat	25.6g	of which saturates	17.0g		
Carbohydrate	66.0g	of which sugars	61.8g		
Fibre		Protein	4.3g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	MINCE PIE SHORTIE
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ABBEY FOOD (NORTHWEST) LTD
Supplier Name and Address	UNIT 5 CAMPBELL ROAD, S-O-T, ST4 4DX
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sweet Cream Unsalted Butter (Pasteurised Cream made from Milk), Currants (Greek Currants, Sunflower Oil), Raisins (Turkish Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Mince Pie Flavouring (Flavouring, Ethanol, Monopropylene Glycol), Salt. Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	MAY
Tree Nuts	MAY	Peanuts	MAY	Sesame	MAY
Soybeans	MAY	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	MAY		

May contain statements	May also contain traces of Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame. and Soya
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	ONCE OPENED STORE IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER AND CONSUME WITHIN 30 DAYS
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	510	Energy (kcal)	2130	Salt	.452
Fat	27.5	of which saturates	12.8		
Carbohydrate	59.27	of which sugars	18.6		
Fibre	1.3	Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Macdonald's 150g Stag Carton (Shortbread Fingers)
Campbells Shortbread
Wheat flour (with calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable oil (palm oil, rapeseed oil), Sugar, Cornflour, Butter (milk), Full cream milk powder, Natural butter flavour (milk), Salt, Emulsifier (E481), Natural colouring

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Y	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in cool and dry conditions.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2068	Energy (kcal)	494	Salt	2.48g
Fat	23.1g	of which saturates	11g		
Carbohydrate	66.4g	of which sugars	19.6g		
Fibre		Protein			

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			

Name of Product	New English Teas – PC19 Breakfast Tea (20g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Saraf Trading, India
Supplier Name and Address	New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry CV5 6UR
Ingredients	Black Tea

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	N/A
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Add boiling water and steep for 3-5 minutes. Add milk and sugar as required to your own taste
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Milk Choc Honeycomb Dips
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mighty Fine Honeycomb c/o The Serious Sweet Company Fourth Avenue, Hornbeam Park Ave, Hookstone Rd, Harrogate HG2 8QT
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (36%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (1%), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	X	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans	X	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain peanuts and tree nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1840	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	1.43
Fat	12.4	of which saturates	7.5		
Carbohydrate	78.5	of which sugars	63.1		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	2.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Mackie's of Scotland

"MADE IN SCOTLAND..."

"...WITH THE BEST VARIETIES OF CRISPING POTATOES"



JAMES TAYLOR

SALLY TAYLOR

crispy bacon flavour potato crisps

Mackie's thick cut potato crisps are made in Perthshire, Scotland by our award winning family business, Mackie's at Taypack. We use the best varieties of crisping potatoes and carefully selected seasonings, and we never add any artificial colours or flavourings. Our unique gentle cooking method ensures a great crunch, fresh potato taste and dry texture.

Have we tickled your taste buds? Tell us what you think at www.mackiescrisps.com

- Give us a shout!
- f @MackiesPotatoCrisps
- @mackiescrisps
- @mackies_crisps

Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened consume within one day.

BEST BEFORE END:
MAY 2021
Variety Lady Rosetta
419 00 11 17348 D
Country of Origin: UK

Potato Crisps

Ingredients: Potatoes, high oleic sunflower oil, crispy bacon seasoning (rice flour, yeast extract powder, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, spice (black pepper, clove, white pepper, red chilli pepper), colour: paprika extract)

Allergen Information:
May also contain wheat, barley, oats, gluten, milk & mustard.

Suitable for: Vegetarians & vegans.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values	per 100g	per 30g
Energy kJ	2046	614
Energy kcal	495	148
Fat	26g	8g
of which saturates	2.2g	0.7g
Carbohydrates	57g	17g
of which sugars	0.5g	0.2g
Fibre	4.7g	1.4g
Protein	6.8g	2.0g
Salt	0.67g	0.20g

Net Weight **150g e**

Manufactured by:
Mackie's at Taypack Ltd.
Inchcoonans,
Errol, Perthshire,
PH2 7RB,
Scotland.



Taylor's Sweet Popcorn

Typical values per 100g: Energy 1968kJ, 470kcal

Table of Nutritional Information

	Per 100g		P
Energy	1968 kJ	394 kJ	
	470 kcal	94 kcal	
Fat	20g	4.0g	
of which saturates	1.7g	0.3g	
Carbohydrate	62g	12g	
of which sugars	15g	3.0g	
Fibre	7g	1.4g	
Protein	7.1g	1g	
Salt	0.95g	0.19g	
This pack contains 5 servings			

Ingredients

- Popped Corn (61%),
- Granulated Sugar,
- Rapeseed Oil,
- Salt

Dietary Information

Gluten free

Suitable for Vegans

Manufacturer

Taylor's Snacks Ltd.,
Inchcoonans Road,
Errol,
Perthshire,
PH2 7RB,

UK.

EU Address:
Taylors Snacks Ltd.,
Unit 106,
2 James Joyce Street,
Dublin 1,
D01 Y1T0.